Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

07677692

Name of Company

Company 1957 Limited formerly t/a the Assembly Leamington Spa

[/ We

M D Hardy

35 Ludgate Hill
Birmingham
B3 1EH

the liquidator(s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 28 March 2013

Signed At A {—/M@ Date 10 Apnl 2013

Poppleton & Appleby
35 Ludgate Hill For Official Use

Birmingham Insolvency Section Post Raom
B3 1EH

Ref Z407/MDHUSILG “““NI“" || ” H "“""“H“
*A266881L"
AQ7

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow
12/04/2013 #128

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Company 1957 Limited formerly t/a the Assembly Leamington Spa

on the 28 March 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name fe'déccﬁ /OHG—ED 7

Signed

~
Dated /’9/0[’/24’0




Company 1957 Limited formerly t/a the Assembly Leamington Spa
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 March 2013

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge

Leasehold Property 250,000 00 NIL

Int Property & Goodwill 837,270 00 NIL
Triodos Bank NV (327,265 00)
Alumet Systems (UK) Limied (804,430 00)

The Assembly Leamington Ltd (53,500 00}
Defictency c/d (1,185,195 00)

Assets subject to floating charge

ey Tysels. M

Cash at Bank 1,207 00 1,207 00
Plant & Machinery 65,000 00 14,000 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,207 00
Signalure Date /ﬂA (1//_7

/




Company 1957 Limited formerly t/a the Assembly Leamington Spa
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 March 2013

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 15,207 00
Liabihties
Preferential Creditors -
Employees - Arrears of Wages 300 00
300 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,907 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 1,185,195 Q0
(1,170,288 00)
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(1,170,288 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (1,170,288 00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (1,170,288 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (1,170,288 00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall te floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 245,239 00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 36,540 00
HM Customs & Excise - VAT 93,440 00
Employees - Redundancy/Pay in lieu 4,700 00
379,919 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (1,550,207 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,550,207 00}
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00

100 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(1,550,307 Q0)

Date / 4 /7 {’//3

Signature

/




£b 0L €102 IUdy 0L

L0 €102 437 DS Sd)

/

| jo | ebey

aimeubig

8T VLY'G9S L Buejoy sauyug gy
00 000°¢ swie|) safoldwg 0020
00 000°0€E 489 YEAD "aaysydimien ‘eds uojbuies ‘enusay sndwijo dTilesseH wbup  Zomd
00 /687 edg uOIBLILIEST 'JIH UOLIBANI ‘9SNOH 8PISIaAlY ‘gSZ X0g O d DUNO7) 1DUISIQ OB AN LOMD
00 666'42 edg uojbulliesT ‘(IIH UOWBAIW ‘BSNOH BPISIaAIY ‘857 X0g O d [12UNO7) JOINSIT HOIMUBAA 00MD
29s9c'/ze SVS S8 ‘uoay ‘jojsug ‘py Ataueag ‘AN jueg sopou} JUeqg SOpoL | LOLD
€z ipl'yl v3I¥ ZEAD ‘BdS ucjbuiwesT] 18a.iS pIogmaN ‘asnoH puoyin4 PalWI 4491 0012
00 000'8L NXZ 8AD ‘BHUSHIIMIBAA ‘YLOM|IUBY ‘aS1Yy Aemlie '9SNOo Aemiie psyu siuswsasu| edg LOSD
19 00g'¢CL 146 EAD 'AUsA0D ‘'0LES X089 O RIEM JUDI Y WBABS 0082
00 000's a6 4L M 'uopuo 19948 sawer saddn | $8ousd Buiwlopsd aigng L0dD
00 000'6 X719 678 "BUIYSYIIMIBAA '18)530|y ‘Joj@seH ‘sBuipiing wieq JemoT € suun pa)wig $$3Jdx3 uu| 0015
00 Ovv'ce avl 27 'loodiaar Yeens sswer ‘esnoH ueBay J00(4 Yig SLWIOISND) P 9NuaAdY WH FOHD
00 0vS'9s JSt ZIAG XassNg 18app ‘Buigliops ‘peoy uojbulieg ‘asnoH abpug uoyBuning SLI0ISND 9 BNUBASY IAH ZO0HD
00 000'0G 1NE 1X3 181ax3 YNied ssauisng Jaiexg ‘peoy JOIPEUSIS) ‘9SNOH UOIPED ABiau3g 4q3 L03D
00 OPb'L 978 YAD '‘AUA0YD Yied S$SBUISNG POOMISEAL ‘ABAA POOMISAAN pajwnT saoiaiag ABJsug uog 003D
00 000'8 9SNOH OOBIEM segy ysiug 009D
00 005'eS A8 H1M 'UopuoT ‘alenbg uewlod St ‘sdipug '® INg 070 {uonensiuiupy Uk Aliawio) papwny uoiBuiwes Ajquassy ay) A1)120)
L2 LAD '‘Auaac)) ‘peoy yejeayn “ed ABojouyos |
28 0EP'pOg Aysianiun Aqueno) ‘anus) uolieaoul| ay] ‘g wun ‘g7 UOISURID JBWIEBAA YO 07D PO (M )SWaISAS 18Ny LOYD
00 00S gX/ 6.8 ‘anysplojerg ‘'yuomwe| 'aiels3 [eusnpu) peoy piayyai 'Biagspue g uun PBJILIT SUONEJIUNWILWIOY | & 00vD
3 sSaIppy SweN Aoy

si0)ipai) Aueduwion - g
edg uojbujwes Ajlquassy ay) e Ajrawioy psywi 26561 Auedwos
Aqejddy g uoyasjddog




